Wyoming (15-13,6-11 Mountain West) -vs- Boise St. (17-11,9-8 Mountain West)
02/24/26 at ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID

Date: 02/24/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 9,038 Wyoming 30 32 62
Site: ExtraMile Arena, Boise, ID Boise St. 32 40 72
Referees: Bryan Anslinger, Jason Phillips, Michael Reed
Wyoming 62
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Dennis,Damarion * 32 6-10 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 1 0 16
02 Meyer,Nasir & 36 5-9 1-3 1-3 0-7 7 1 2 0 0 2 12
03 Bennett,Khaden * 34 4-7 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 3 1 2 9
05 Walker,Leland & 34 2-14 0-6 4-4 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 2 8
08 Saxon,Kiani * 17 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
00 Rojas,Uriyah 15 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 1 7
35 Saadi,Simm 19 2-6 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 2 6
13  Harakow,Adam 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0
10 Magassa,Abou 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-57 7-26 7-9 7-16 23 15 12 9 4 10 62
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86 % 4-13 30.77 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 12-29 41.38 % 3-13 23.08 % 5-7 71.43 %
Total 24-57 42,1 % 7-26 26.9 % 7-9 77.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 8

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6

Boise St. 72
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Andrews,Dylan * 30 6-9 2-4 6-6 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 1 20
20 Fielder,Drew = 30 6-10 1-2 5-6 1-6 7 0 1 2 2 0 18
22  Buchanan,Javan * 31 7-10 0-2 3-3 2-4 6 2 1 2 0 o 17
13  Meadow,Andrew o 34 4-9 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 10
06 Carmichael,Pearson * 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Parolin,Dominic 11 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 0 3
05 Keene,R] 28 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-8 9 1 4 1 2 2 2
16  Ahrens,Spencer 10 0-3 0-2 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 3 1 0 2
01 Neto,Aginaldo 15  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
03 Buom,Bhan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 25-53 5-21 17-19 10-25 35 12 11 12 7 3 72
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 2-8 25.00 % 4-6 66.67 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 3-13 23.08 % 13-13 100.00 %
Total 25-53 47.2 % 5-21 23.8% 17-19 89.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 12

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Wyoming

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DAMARION
MISS 3PTR by SAXON,KIANI

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION

ASSIST by SAXON,KIANI

BLOCK by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS JUMPER by SAXON,KIANI

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
GOOD DUNK by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAXON,KIANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BENNETT,KHADEN

REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DAMARION
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BENNETT,KHADEN

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR
MISS LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI

SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

STEAL by SAADI,SIMM
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN

19:37

19:10
18:50
18:23
18:09
17:38
17:11
17:11
17:05
16:35

16:19
16:08
15:51
15:37
15:20
14:57

14:39
14:24
14:05
13:46
13:41
13:20
13:20
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
13:14
12:51
12:51
12:26

12:18

0-2

0-4

3-4

3-6

5-6

7-6
7-8
9-8

11-8
11-10

H2

H 4

H1

H3

H1

Vi1
H1
Vi1

V3
V1

MISS 3PTR by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON

REBOUND DEF by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON
GOOD JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW

REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW

REBOUND OFF by FIELDER,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
MISS JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIELDER,DREW

MISS LAYUP by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON(in the paint)

BLOCK by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON
SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

SUB IN by NETO,AGINALDO

SUB IN by BUOM,BHAN

SUB IN by KEENE,R]

SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

SUB IN by AHRENS,SPENCER

TURNOVER by AHRENS,SPENCER

REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
MISS 3PTR by AHRENS,SPENCER



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:16 FOUL by BUOM,BHAN
FOUL by HARAKOW,ADAM 12:03
TURNOVER by HARAKOW,ADAM 12:03
11:40 MISS JUMPER by BUOM,BHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN --
MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM 11:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KEENE,R]
11:21 TURNOVER by NETO,AGINALDO
STEAL by ROJAS,URIYAH 11:21
MISS LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint) 11:15
11:15 BLOCK by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15
11:15 SUB OUT by BUOM,BHAN
11:15 SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN 11:15
SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND 11:15
GOOD JUMPER by ROJAS,URIYAH 10:53 13-10 V3
10:33 MISS LAYUP by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)
BLOCK by SAADI,SIMM 10:33
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR --
GOOD 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR 10:17 16-10 V6
ASSIST by ROJAS,URIYAH --
10:02 MISS 3PTR by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR --
09:45 SUB OUT by NETO,AGINALDO
09:45 SUB OUT by AHRENS,SPENCER
09:45 SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
09:45 SUB IN by ANDREWS,DYLAN
09:45 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW
09:45 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR 09:45
SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM 09:45
SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION 09:45
SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU 09:45
MISS 3PTR by ROJAS,URIYAH 09:32
REBOUND OFF by DENNIS,DAMARION --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL by HARAKOW,ADAM 08:56
SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH 08:56
SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM 08:56
SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR 08:56
SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN 08:56
08:49 16-12 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER by MAGASSA,ABOU 08:21
08:21 STEAL by ANDREWS,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,DYLAN(fastbreak)(in the
08:17 16-14 V 2 paint)
08:05 FOUL by KEENE,RJ
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND 08:05 17-14 V3
SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU 08:05
SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI 08:05
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND 08:05 18-14 V4
07:49 18-16 V2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MEADOW,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by SAXON,KIANI 07:23 20-16 V4
ASSIST by BENNETT,KHADEN --
FOUL by SAXON,KIANI 06:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:56

06:56 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
06:56 SUB IN by NETO,AGINALDO



GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEYER,NASIR

STEAL by MEYER,NASIR
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND

FOUL by BENNETT,KHADEN

SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI

SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH

SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

GOOD 3PTR by ROJAS,URIYAH

ASSIST by DENNIS,DAMARION

TURNOVER by WALKER,LELAND
SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LELAND
GOOD 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM
ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND

FOUL by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM

FOUL by ROJAS,URIYAH

20-17
22-17

22-18

22-19
25-19

25-22

28-22

28-23

30-23
30-25

V3
V5

V4

V3
V6

V3

V6

V5

V7
V5

MISS FT by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW

TURNOVER by FIELDER,DREW

FOUL by NETO,AGINALDO
REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

GOOD 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
ASSIST by ANDREWS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by NETO,AGINALDO(in the paint)

FOUL by NETO,AGINALDO

SUB OUT by NETO,AGINALDO
SUB IN by KEENE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ
MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

MISS FT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

BLOCK by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

GOOD LAYUP by PAROLIN,DOMINIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by MEADOW,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by MEADOW,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
SUB IN by AHRENS,SPENCER



SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI

STEAL by WALKER,LELAND
MISS LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BENNETT,KHADEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN
SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION

01:26
01:26
01:26
01:26
01:18
01:18
01:13
01:13

01:08
00:47
00:47
00:38
00:37
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:07
00:07
00:00

30-27

30-29

30-32

V 3

V1

H 2

SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by MEADOW,ANDREW

BLOCK by KEENE,RJ
REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ

GOOII)) LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KEENE,RJ

STEAL by KEENE,RJ

GOOD DUNK by ANDREWS,DYLAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by AHRENS,SPENCER

GOOD 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW
ASSIST by KEENE,RJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wyoming Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Boise St.
20:00 SUB OUT by AHRENS,SPENCER
20:00 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH 20:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(in the paint) 19:47 32-32
19:32 32-34 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MEADOW,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND 19:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by MEYER,NASIR 19:03
18:44 32-36 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BENNETT,KHADEN 18:44
18:44 32-37 HJ5 GOOD FT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
18:30 FOUL by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
GOOD FT by MEYER,NASIR 18:30 33-37 H4
MISS FT by MEYER,NASIR 18:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
18:17 MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by KEENE,RJ
18:10 33-39 H6 GOOD LAYUP by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KEENE,RJ
GOOD DUNK by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint) 17:54 35-39 H4
17:30 TURNOVER by ANDREWS,DYLAN
STEAL by WALKER,LELAND 17:30
17:29 SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DYLAN
17:29 SUB IN by NETO,AGINALDO
TURNOVER by TEAM 16:58
SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI 16:58
SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM 16:58
16:46 35-42 H7 GOOD 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
-- ASSIST by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
MISS 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM 16:26

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ



16:08 MISS LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by DENNIS,DAMARION 16:08
REBOUND DEF by DENNIS,DAMARION ==

MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN 16:00

== REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
15:36 MISS 3PTR by NETO,AGINALDO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:32
SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR 15:32
SUB OUT by BENNETT,KHADEN 15:32
SUB IN by ROJAS,URIYAH 15:32
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM 15:32
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND 15:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
15:00 35-44 H9 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by SAADI,SIMM 15:00
15:00 SUB OUT by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
15:00 SUB IN by AHRENS,SPENCER
SUB OUT by WALKER,LELAND 15:00
SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM 15:00
SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR 15:00
SUB IN by BENNETT,KHADEN 15:00
15:00 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN 14:41 38-45 H7

ASSIST by ROJAS,URIYAH ==
14:10 MISS 3PTR by FIELDER,DREW
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR ==
GOOD 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION 13:52 41-45 H4
ASSIST by MEYER,NASIR ==

13:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:40
13:40 SUB OUT by NETO,AGINALDO
13:40 SUB OUT by FIELDER,DREW
13:40 SUB IN by ANDREWS,DYLAN
13:40 SUB IN by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
13:18 MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,DYLAN
= REBOUND OFF by AHRENS,SPENCER
13:00 FOUL by AHRENS,SPENCER
13:00 TURNOVER by AHRENS,SPENCER
SUB OUT by MEYER,NASIR 13:00
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM 13:00
MISS LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint) 12:49
= REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
12:30 MISS JUMPER by AHRENS,SPENCER(in the paint)
BLOCK by ROJAS,URIYAH 12:30

-- REBOUND OFF by AHRENS,SPENCER
FOUL by ROJAS,URIYAH 12:28
12:28 41-46 HS5 GOOD FT by AHRENS,SPENCER
12:28 41-47 H6 GOOD FT by AHRENS,SPENCER

GOOD LAYUP by ROJAS,URIYAH(in the paint) 12:04 43-47 H4
11:42 TURNOVER by AHRENS,SPENCER
STEAL by SAADI,SIMM 11:42
GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:37 45-47 H2

ASSIST by ROJAS,URIYAH --
11:20 MISS 3PTR by AHRENS,SPENCER
-- REBOUND OFF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
11:14 45-50 HS5 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,DYLAN

TURNOVER by BENNETT,KHADEN 10:54
10:42 MISS 3PTR by MEADOW,ANDREW
-- REBOUND OFF by AHRENS,SPENCER
10:36 MISS 3PTR by KEENE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,KHADEN --



10:32 FOUL by MEADOW,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:32
10:32 SUB OUT by MEADOW,ANDREW
10:32 SUB OUT by AHRENS,SPENCER
10:32 SUB IN by NETO,AGINALDO
10:32 SUB IN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

SUB OUT by DENNIS,DAMARION 10:32

SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM 10:32

SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM 10:32

SUB IN by MEYER,NASIR 10:32

SUB IN by WALKER,LELAND 10:32

SUB IN by SAXON,KIANI 10:32

MISS 3PTR by MEYER,NASIR 10:15

-- REBOUND DEF by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
09:59 45-53 H8 GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,DYLAN
-- ASSIST by NETO,AGINALDO

09:44 FOUL by NETO,AGINALDO
09:44 SUB OUT by KEENE,RJ
09:44 SUB IN by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON
SUB OUT by ROJAS,URIYAH 09:44
SUB IN by DENNIS,DAMARION 09:44
09:25 FOUL by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
09:21 FOUL by ANDREWS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION 09:21 46-53 H7
GOOD FT by DENNIS,DAMARION 09:21 47-53 H6
09:21 SUB OUT by PAROLIN,DOMINIC
09:21 SUB IN by FIELDER,DREW
09:04 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
08:50 47-55 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)

FOUL by SAXON,KIANI 08:50
08:50 47-56 H9 GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
MISS 3PTR by BENNETT,KHADEN 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,DYLAN
08:26 TURNOVER by FIELDER,DREW
STEAL by MEYER,NASIR 08:26
MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELDER,DREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
07:59 SUB OUT by NETO,AGINALDO
07:59 SUB OUT by CARMICHAEL,PEARSON
07:59 SUB IN by KEENE,RJ
07:59 SUB IN by MEADOW,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SAXON,KIANI 07:59
SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM 07:59
07:57 MISS JUMPER by MEADOW,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,NASIR =
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND 07:41
REBOUND OFF by SAADI,SIMM =
MISS JUMPER by DENNIS,DAMARION 07:23
REBOUND OFF by SAADI,SIMM =
MISS LAYUP by SAADI,SIMM(in the paint) 07:21
07:21 BLOCK by KEENE,RJ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,NASIR 07:18 49-56 H7
ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by SAADI,SIMM --
GOOD 3PTR by SAADI,SIMM 06:38 52-56 H4
ASSIST by WALKER,LELAND --

06:20 MISS 3PTR by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,DYLAN



FOUL by SAADI,SIMM

GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

STEAL by BENNETT,KHADEN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU
MISS FT by MEYER,NASIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM

TURNOVER by SAADI,SIMM

SUB OUT by SAADI,SIMM
SUB IN by MAGASSA,ABOU
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND
GOOD FT by WALKER,LELAND

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LELAND

STEAL by MAGASSA,ABOU

GOOII)) LAYUP by BENNETT,KHADEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB OUT by MAGASSA,ABOU
SUB IN by SAADI,SIMM
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LELAND

FOUL by BENNETT,KHADEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LELAND(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,NASIR(in the paint)

STEAL by BENNETT,KHADEN

GOOD LAYUP by DENNIS,DAMARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL by DENNIS,DAMARION

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,NASIR

06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
06:06
05:52
05:33
05:33
05:27

05:06
04:49
04:49
04:49
04:49

52-57

52-58
54-58

54-60

54-62

54-64

55-64
56-64
56-66

58-66

58-67
58-68

60-68

62-68

62-69
62-70

H5

H6
H4

H 6

H8

H9
H8
H 10

H8

H9
H 10

H8

H 6

H7
H8

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DYLAN

SUB IN by NETO,AGINALDO

GOOD FT by FIELDER,DREW
TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

GOOD JUMPER by FIELDER,DREW(in the paint)
FOUL by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,R]

MISS 3PTR by KEENE,R]

GOOD TIPIN by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NETO,AGINALDO

SUB IN by ANDREWS,DYLAN

REBOUND OFF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

STEAL by KEENE,RJ

GOOD LAYUP by KEENE,R](fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MEADOW,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by BUCHANAN,JAVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KEENE,RJ

REBOUND DEF by BUCHANAN,JAVAN
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,DYLAN

TURNOVER by BUCHANAN,JAVAN

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN

BLOCK by FIELDER,DREW

TURNOVER by KEENE,RJ]

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ



FOUL by BENNETT,KHADEN

MISS 3PTR by DENNIS,DAMARION

00:08
00:08
00:08
00:01

62-71 H9 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN
62-72 H 10 GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by KEENE,RJ



